

Airtech Information & Communication Co., Ltd.

101-807 Techno Park Complex, 364, Samjung-dong, Ojung-gu, Buchon-si. Korea (Zip:421-809)

Tel:82-32-234-2345(601)/ Fax:82-32-234-2350

August 23, 2001

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To whom it may concern:

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize E-RAE Testing Laboratory Inc., to act on our behalf in all matters relating to applications for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by E-RAE Testing Laboratory Inc. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We also hereby certify that no party to this application is subject to a denial of benefits, including FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S. C. 853(a).

Sincerely,

Tae Hoon, Myung

Manager of Oversea Sales Dept.

Airtech Information & Communication Co.,Ltd.



Airtech Information & Communication Co., Ltd.

101-807 Techno Park Complex, 364, Samjung-dong, Ojung-gu, Buchon-si. Korea (Zip:421-809)

Tel: 82-32-234-2345(601)/ Fax: 82-32-234-2350

August 23, 2001

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Airtech Information&Communication Co., Ltd. FCC ID: ONKAT- 400B FCC Part 90 Certification

Gentlemen:

This equipment meets the requirements of the FCC Rules, Parts 90.203(e) and (g), as applicable.

The programming of transmitter frequencies for this products can be performed ONLY by the manufacturer or by service or maintenance personnel. The user or operator can not program the transmit frequencies using the equipment's external operation controls.

Sincerely,

Tae Hoon, Myung

Manager of Oversea Sales Dept.

7. H. Myring

Airtech Information & Communication Co.,Ltd.